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A000178832 MUSKAN  KHATUN Female No  1  1 1 OBC-A  13  360.00  76.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000477054 MAZAHAR  HOSSAIN Male No  2  2 2 OBC-A  5  349.00  78.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000523338 SHIFA  SEAKH Female No  3 3 UR  5  348.00  74.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000760679 SUBHAM  GHOSH Male No  4  1 4 OBC-B  7  344.00  74.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000313570 PRIYANKA  PAUL Female No  5  2 5 OBC-B  3  343.00  60.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000503481 NAFISA  KHATUN Female No  6  3 6 OBC-A  1  333.00  70.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002365332 RIYA  BARMAN Female No  7  1 7 SC  7  331.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002222747 ADITI  DAS Female No  8  2 8 SC  12  325.00  71.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001031511 DISHA  HALDER Female No  9  3 9 SC  17  325.00  44.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000174538 ISHITA  KARMAKAR Female No  10 10 UR  1  320.00  54.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001492909 PIYA  GHOSH Female No  11  3 11 OBC-B  5  318.00  61.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000519485 AYESHA  SIDDIKA Female No  12 12 UR  2  316.00  66.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001318852 MOHAMMAD  ASIF Male No  13 13 UR  1  313.00  64.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001208134 PRITAM  SARKAR Male No  14  4 14 SC  7  312.00  81.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001482868 FIRDOUSI  KHATUN Female No  15  4 15 OBC-A  2  311.00  63.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001602732 NIRNAY  BHATTACHARJEE Male No  16 16 UR  9  310.00  70.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000445570 KOEL  BHADRA Female No  17 17 UR  5  308.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001543298 AYANTIKA  MONDAL Female No  18  5 18 SC  14  308.00  73.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001414071 ARGHA  SAHA Male No  19 19 UR  3  305.00  66.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000605095 SAYANI  KARMAKAR Female No  20  4 20 OBC-B  2  305.00  53.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001114543 PADMABATI  SARDAR Female No  21  1 21 ST  5  305.00  46.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000873473 ARIFA  SULTANA Female No  22  5 22 OBC-A  4  303.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001738040 SUPARNA  DEY Female No  23 23 UR  3  297.00  65.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002393771 SHARMI  DAS Female No  24 24 UR  8  295.00  60.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002084792 SUVOJEET  PAL Male No  25 25 UR  16  291.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002165337 ANANYA  BHOWMICK Female No  26 26 UR  6  290.00  68.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000298011 ARPITA  PAUL Female No  27  5 27 OBC-B  2  289.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001152035 ANIKA  ZAHIN Female No  28 28 UR  1  288.00  58.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001420574 PRITI  SANKI Female No  29 29 UR  4  286.00  68.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001488617 OM  MIDDYA Male No  30 30 UR  6  285.00  61.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000295161 BARSHA  DAS Female No  31 31 UR  3  281.00  51.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000080110 UMME HABIBA SULTANA Female No  32  6 32 OBC-A  4  281.00  46.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000482706 SHIRIN  SULTANA Female No  33 33 UR  4  276.00  51.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000104444 SHABNUR  SULTANA Female No  34  7 34 OBC-A  3  272.00  50.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000029965 ASMITA  MUKHERJEE Female No  35 35 UR  4  268.00  55.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001957766 BADSHA  SARDAR Male No  36  8 36 OBC-A  11  268.00  47.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000790505 RIYA  ADHIKARY Female No  37 37 UR  4  265.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000219370 SAIKAT  SHIHAB Male No  38  9 38 OBC-A  8  263.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001611560 DEBARYA  GHOSH Male No  39 39 UR  8  262.00  57.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000694641 NAYAN  PAUL Male No  40 40 UR  2  261.00  47.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000343880 PROGYA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  41 41 UR  9  258.00  51.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001576235 SANTANU  DAS Male No  42  6 42 SC  6  255.00  60.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000527260 PRANAB  MONDAL Male No  43  7 43 SC  9  253.00  51.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000731408 PAMELI  DAS Female No  44 44 UR  5  250.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000739949 SAFINA  KHATUN Female No  45 45 UR  2  250.00  46.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000143671 MUKUL  BARMAN Male No  46  8 46 SC  2  248.00  53.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000771655 MANASHI  SAHA Female No  47 47 UR  4  244.00  44.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000411100 SHIVAM  DAS Male No  48 48 UR  13  243.00  56.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000029498 USOSHREE  SHAKHARI Female No  49 49 UR  5  239.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001297397 RIK  PODDAR Male No  50 50 UR  2  239.00  54.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001075519 SANJIB  BOSE Male No  51 51 UR  1  238.00  52.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000900801 SURAIYA  KHATUN Female No  52  10 52 OBC-A  11  236.00  43.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000127868 RAJDIP  KARMAKAR Male No  53  6 53 OBC-B  2  235.00  47.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000787878 FARDIN  BADDI Male No  54  11 54 OBC-A  1  234.00  45.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000054972 SWAYAN  SAHA Male No  55 55 UR  2  233.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001463749 NAZMUN  NAHAR Female No  56  12 56 OBC-A  6  231.00  44.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001296705 RAJ  SAHA Male No  57  9 57 SC  2  228.00  57.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000473074 DEEPJYOTI  CHAKRABARTY Female No  58 58 UR  5  228.00  48.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001366076 TITHI  SAHA Female No  59 59 UR  3  227.00  51.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000664418 JAYEETA  RAY Female No  60 60 UR  2  227.00  47.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002093598 MD MASHUD RANA 

MOLLA

Male No  61 61 UR  5  226.00  52.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001821694 SOMENATH  DAS Male No  62 62 UR  20  226.00  46.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001164375 MD  MUNNA Male No  63 63 UR  6  224.00  48.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000717181 TANIA  SULTANA Female No  64 64 UR  2  224.00  45.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000316546 SUBHANKAR  DAS Male No  65 65 UR  2  223.00  42.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000291111 SK RAJIBUL RAHAMAN Male No  66  13 66 OBC-A  2  222.00  55.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000442875 MOUMITA  MONDAL Female No  67 67 UR  6  222.00  43.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001224481 DHRUV  CHAKRABORTY Male Yes  68 68 UR  1  220.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001033644 ANNESHA  BOSE Female No  69 69 UR  6  220.00  43.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000381587 SAHIRAJ  ALAM Male No  70  14 70 OBC-A  2  218.00  53.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000148270 SAYON  KARMAKAR Male No  71  7 71 OBC-B  3  218.00  44.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000363795 ARIFA  KHATUN Female No  72  15 72 OBC-A  3  217.00  47.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000766524 SIMA  DAS Female No  73 73 UR  3  217.00  41.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002259602 SUSMITA  BISWAS Female No  74  10 74 SC  6  216.00  41.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000192987 MD RAKESH ALI Male No  75 75 UR  2  215.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000926494 RUPLEKHA  BISWAS Female No  76 76 UR  7  214.00  44.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000521235 PAYEL  BANIK Female No  77 77 UR  2  214.00  40.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001352950 AMAN PRASAD SHAW Male No  78 78 UR  6  213.00  52.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002226563 SOURAV  MONDAL Male No  79 79 UR  4  211.00  41.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000371977 SUPRITI  SARDAR Female No  80  2 80 ST  2  209.00  44.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001729014 SANIARA  KHATUN Female No  81 81 UR  1  208.00  47.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001761979 SUBHO  KARMAKAR Male No  82  8 82 OBC-B  4  207.00  46.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002088261 RUPAM  DAS Male No  83 83 UR  20  206.00  46.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001817235 RIMI  KOLE Female No  84  9 84 OBC-B  3  206.00  45.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000799720 MD  AMMAAR Male No  85 85 UR  8  202.00  42.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000678804 SHREYA  DEY Female No  86 86 UR  6  197.00  44.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001056258 MOLI  GHOSH Female No  87 87 UR  3  194.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002317498 LABANTI  MONDAL Female No  88  11 88 SC  6  173.00  43.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vivekananda College,North 24 Parganas

West Bengal State University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:23.03

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000178832 MUSKAN  KHATUN Female No  1  1 1 OBC-A  13  360.00  76.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000477054 MAZAHAR  HOSSAIN Male No  2  2 2 OBC-A  5  349.00  78.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000503481 NAFISA  KHATUN Female No  6  3 3 OBC-A  1  333.00  70.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001482868 FIRDOUSI  KHATUN Female No  15  4 4 OBC-A  2  311.00  63.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000873473 ARIFA  SULTANA Female No  22  5 5 OBC-A  4  303.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000080110 UMME HABIBA SULTANA Female No  32  6 6 OBC-A  4  281.00  46.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000104444 SHABNUR  SULTANA Female No  34  7 7 OBC-A  3  272.00  50.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001957766 BADSHA  SARDAR Male No  36  8 8 OBC-A  11  268.00  47.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000219370 SAIKAT  SHIHAB Male No  38  9 9 OBC-A  8  263.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000900801 SURAIYA  KHATUN Female No  52  10 10 OBC-A  11  236.00  43.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000787878 FARDIN  BADDI Male No  54  11 11 OBC-A  1  234.00  45.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001463749 NAZMUN  NAHAR Female No  56  12 12 OBC-A  6  231.00  44.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000291111 SK RAJIBUL RAHAMAN Male No  66  13 13 OBC-A  2  222.00  55.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000381587 SAHIRAJ  ALAM Male No  70  14 14 OBC-A  2  218.00  53.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000363795 ARIFA  KHATUN Female No  72  15 15 OBC-A  3  217.00  47.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000760679 SUBHAM  GHOSH Male No  4  1 1 OBC-B  7  344.00  74.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000313570 PRIYANKA  PAUL Female No  5  2 2 OBC-B  3  343.00  60.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001492909 PIYA  GHOSH Female No  11  3 3 OBC-B  5  318.00  61.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000605095 SAYANI  KARMAKAR Female No  20  4 4 OBC-B  2  305.00  53.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000298011 ARPITA  PAUL Female No  27  5 5 OBC-B  2  289.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000127868 RAJDIP  KARMAKAR Male No  53  6 6 OBC-B  2  235.00  47.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000148270 SAYON  KARMAKAR Male No  71  7 7 OBC-B  3  218.00  44.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001761979 SUBHO  KARMAKAR Male No  82  8 8 OBC-B  4  207.00  46.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001817235 RIMI  KOLE Female No  84  9 9 OBC-B  3  206.00  45.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002365332 RIYA  BARMAN Female No  7  1 1 SC  7  331.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002222747 ADITI  DAS Female No  8  2 2 SC  12  325.00  71.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001031511 DISHA  HALDER Female No  9  3 3 SC  17  325.00  44.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001208134 PRITAM  SARKAR Male No  14  4 4 SC  7  312.00  81.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001543298 AYANTIKA  MONDAL Female No  18  5 5 SC  14  308.00  73.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001576235 SANTANU  DAS Male No  42  6 6 SC  6  255.00  60.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000527260 PRANAB  MONDAL Male No  43  7 7 SC  9  253.00  51.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000143671 MUKUL  BARMAN Male No  46  8 8 SC  2  248.00  53.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001296705 RAJ  SAHA Male No  57  9 9 SC  2  228.00  57.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002259602 SUSMITA  BISWAS Female No  74  10 10 SC  6  216.00  41.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002317498 LABANTI  MONDAL Female No  88  11 11 SC  6  173.00  43.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001114543 PADMABATI  SARDAR Female No  21  1 1 ST  5  305.00  46.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000371977 SUPRITI  SARDAR Female No  80  2 2 ST  2  209.00  44.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


